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Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2021 - 7/9/2021 Jul 09, 2021  01:34PM

Report Criteria:

Report type:  Invoice detail

Check.Type = {<>} "Adjustment"

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

108289

06/21 06/11/2021 107075 ARAMARK 632000191782 CITY UNIFORMS 70-600-51100 113.82 113.82

06/21 06/11/2021 107075 ARAMARK 632000195882 CITY UNIFORMS 70-600-51100 114.24 114.24

06/21 06/11/2021 107075 ARAMARK 632000199539 CITY UNIFORMS 70-600-51100 99.92 99.92

          Total 108289: 327.98

108290

06/21 06/11/2021 106443 BRAUN, DAVID TY               77386 ICE CREAM 10-411-51060 49.95 49.95

          Total 108290: 49.95

108291

06/21 06/11/2021 107188 CARGILL, INC 2906172367 ROAD SALT 10-300-51300 2,185.00 2,185.00

06/21 06/11/2021 107188 CARGILL, INC 2906188507 ROAD SALT 10-300-51300 11,502.23 11,502.23

          Total 108291: 13,687.23

108292

06/21 06/11/2021 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1851739 BOOKS 26-130-53400 140.22 140.22

          Total 108292: 140.22

108293

06/21 06/11/2021 1033 CHATFIELD EMS TRAININ 2108 EMT INITIAL CLASS 22-200-52010 1,200.00 1,200.00

          Total 108293: 1,200.00

108294

06/21 06/11/2021 105006 CIVIC PLUS                    213905 MAY CIVIC REC FEES 10-130-52290 670.65 670.65

          Total 108294: 670.65

108295

06/21 06/11/2021 1152 CULLIGAN                      588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 36.95 36.95

          Total 108295: 36.95

108296

06/21 06/11/2021 100064 CUSTOM COMMUNICATI 489588 SYSTEM SUPPORT 10-150-52220 25.00 25.00

          Total 108296: 25.00

108297

06/21 06/11/2021 102132 DAIRYLAND POWER CO 22122 TRANSMISSION COSTS 70-600-52360 26,588.81 26,588.81

          Total 108297: 26,588.81

108298

06/21 06/11/2021 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3791002 City hall-trash bags, toilet ti 10-150-51160 137.54 137.54

          Total 108298: 137.54
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108299

06/21 06/11/2021 100712 DAVID DROWN ASSOCIA 4981 EXPENSES-2021A BONDI 62-503-52090 27,000.00 27,000.00

          Total 108299: 27,000.00

108300

06/21 06/11/2021 1541 DAVID S SMALL ENGINE  33172 BAR OIL, CHAIN, BAR RE 70-600-52220 107.24 107.24

06/21 06/11/2021 1541 DAVID S SMALL ENGINE  33175 PARTS 10-430-52220 31.90 31.90

06/21 06/11/2021 1541 DAVID S SMALL ENGINE  33187 SAW BAR REPLACEMEN 70-600-52220 143.95 143.95

          Total 108300: 283.09

108301

06/21 06/11/2021 105205 DEPT OF HUMAN SERVI 657363 2021 AMBULANCE SUPP 22-200-52010 1,396.00 1,396.00

          Total 108301: 1,396.00

108302

06/21 06/11/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 033121 SAC FEE-MARCH 72-620-52370 2,640.00 2,640.00

06/21 06/11/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8082 APRIL FLOW CHARGES 72-620-52370 43,935.88 43,935.88

06/21 06/11/2021 1620 DOVER-EYOTA,ST. CHAR 8083 MAY FLOW CHARGES 72-620-52370 39,187.91 39,187.91

          Total 108302: 85,763.79

108303

06/21 06/11/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA           16159 LABOR & EMPLOYMENT  10-130-52030 1,038.75 1,038.75

06/21 06/11/2021 103316 FLAHERTY & HOOD, PA           16212 GENERAL MUNI MATTER 10-130-52030 826.25 826.25

          Total 108303: 1,865.00

108304

06/21 06/11/2021 3007 GALLS, INC.                   18424137 NAME PLATE 10-220-52300 19.98 19.98

          Total 108304: 19.98

108305

06/21 06/11/2021 107186 Goodhue Fire Department 033121 HOSE TESTER 21-210-53370 1,500.00 1,500.00

          Total 108305: 1,500.00

108306

06/21 06/11/2021 102665 GREG HEIM SEEDS & SA 572 WEED SPRAYER PUMP 70-600-52220 186.64 186.64

          Total 108306: 186.64

108307

06/21 06/11/2021 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 4951702 CHEMICALS 10-411-51120 451.50 451.50

06/21 06/11/2021 4029 HAWKINS WATER TREAT 4951703 WELL CHEMICALS 71-610-51180 948.90 948.90

          Total 108307: 1,400.40

108308

06/21 06/11/2021 100970 HBCI 164040521 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,313.81 1,313.81

          Total 108308: 1,313.81
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108309

06/21 06/11/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5024 STEERING REPAIR 10-220-52230 2,807.02 2,807.02

          Total 108309: 2,807.02

108310

06/21 06/11/2021 5499 KARGER, KYLE                  052621 DONUTS-UMMEG MEETI 70-600-52120 44.00 44.00

          Total 108310: 44.00

108311

06/21 06/11/2021 102951 KORNEGOR, AARON               40692942 TILLING SAND VOLLEYB 10-430-52220 225.00 225.00

          Total 108311: 225.00

108312

06/21 06/11/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1828092 COPIER 26-130-52280 60.25 60.25

06/21 06/11/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1830534 COPIER 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 108312: 109.92

108313

06/21 06/11/2021 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000521 PURCHASED POWER 70-600-52350 47,663.73 47,663.73

          Total 108313: 47,663.73

108314

06/21 06/11/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 053121 PLATES, SILVERWARE, D 70-600-52120 67.84 67.84

06/21 06/11/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 053121FIRE FD - ANNUAL FEED SUPP 21-210-51180 557.15 557.15

06/21 06/11/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 060121 POOL ICE CREAM 10-411-51060 94.80 94.80

          Total 108314: 719.79

108315

06/21 06/11/2021 6584 MN DEPT OF COMMERC 1000046406 STATE ELECTRICAL ASS 70-600-52060 544.98 544.98

          Total 108315: 544.98

108316

06/21 06/11/2021 106128 MN PEIP                      1098107 JULY HEALTH INSURANC 10-21706 14,689.92 14,689.92

          Total 108316: 14,689.92

108317

06/21 06/11/2021 101124 NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC  061021 MAGAZINE SUBSCRIPTI 26-130-53420 45.00 45.00

          Total 108317: 45.00

108318

06/21 06/11/2021 7042 NORTH CASTLE GRAPHI 1016 T-SHIRTS 10-413-52440 2,448.00 2,448.00

          Total 108318: 2,448.00

108319

06/21 06/11/2021 107187 PEM SOFTBALL BOOSTE 10U061821 GSB TOURNEY 10-413-52440 75.00 75.00
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          Total 108319: 75.00

108320

06/21 06/11/2021 104530 PORK & PLANTS LLC             6638 16" BASKETS 10-500-51140 1,960.00 1,960.00

          Total 108320: 1,960.00

108321

06/21 06/11/2021 8609 RESCO                        82372700 ELECTRICAL CONNECTO 70-600-52525 597.00 597.00

          Total 108321: 597.00

108322

06/21 06/11/2021 100968 ROLLINGSTONE YOUTH  10u071821 10U TOURNEY 10-413-52440 125.00 125.00

          Total 108322: 125.00

108323

06/21 06/11/2021 100622 SCHABER, TRACIE               052621 CATERING FOR UMMEG  70-600-52120 360.00 360.00

          Total 108323: 360.00

108324

06/21 06/11/2021 9120 SELCO                        049040 MAILERS 26-130-51040 807.18 807.18

          Total 108324: 807.18

108325

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260351 Batteries 71-610-52220 8.60 8.60

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260356 2" cap 71-610-52220 2.37 2.37

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260367 couplings, nipples 71-610-52220 23.70 23.70

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260388 extenion cord 71-610-52220 15.46 15.46

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260399 batteries 71-610-52220 14.58 14.58

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260447 Cleaner, disinfectant 26-130-51160 10.96 10.96

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260463 39 gal bag, cleaner 71-610-52220 15.11 15.11

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260471 ace spike nail 71-610-52220 19.73 19.73

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260477 red coupling, nipple 71-610-52220 14.22 14.22

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260490 mopstick 26-130-51160 12.00 12.00

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260491 duct tape, rubber hose 71-610-52220 50.71 50.71

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260497 hose shutoff-plastic/metal 71-610-52220 12.87 12.87

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260501 plastic hose shutoff 71-610-52220 4.27 4.27

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260516 potting soil 10-500-51140 12.00 12.00

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260532 Dropcloth, paint roller 71-610-52220 22.29 22.29

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260538 Chalk powder 71-610-52220 2.57 2.57

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260539 Pick set, tip 71-610-52220 29.22 29.22

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260542 Bait & Raid 26-130-51180 11.99 11.99

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260550 Fasteners 71-610-52220 51.54 51.54

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260563 Shovel 71-610-52220 12.88 12.88

06/21 06/11/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260587 Batteries 71-610-52220 21.48 21.48

          Total 108325: 368.55

108326

06/21 06/11/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98031988 SYNTHETIC OIL 70-600-52230 159.80 159.80

06/21 06/11/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98032129 FUEL FILTER 70-600-52230 45.99 45.99
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          Total 108326: 205.79

108327

06/21 06/11/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              52921 FLOOR DRY 21-210-51180 73.00 73.00

06/21 06/11/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              542044 LAMP/LENS 72-620-52230 52.29 52.29

06/21 06/11/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              542233 BLOW GUN 72-620-52230 13.21 13.21

06/21 06/11/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              542365 LAMP 72-620-52230 5.78 5.78

06/21 06/11/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              542705 AIR/FUEL FILTER 72-620-52230 93.55 93.55

          Total 108327: 237.83

108328

06/21 06/11/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             053121 2021 May Street Project R 36-300-52090 2,568.35 2,568.35

06/21 06/11/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             060721 ADVERTISING 26-130-52090 53.34 53.34

          Total 108328: 2,621.69

108329

06/21 06/11/2021 9063 ST. CHARLES TOWNSHIP          10-2021 ANNEXATION - CHATTAN 10-130-51620 1,600.00 1,600.00

          Total 108329: 1,600.00

108330

06/21 06/11/2021 103870 TACTICAL SOLUTIONS 8428 SPEED RADAR TESTING 10-220-52300 136.00 136.00

          Total 108330: 136.00

108331

06/21 06/11/2021 101841 UMMEG                        2296 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,023.24 1,023.24

06/21 06/11/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5026 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 8,051.54 8,051.54

06/21 06/11/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5039 SOLAR 70-600-52350 20,557.15 20,557.15

          Total 108331: 29,631.93

108332

06/21 06/11/2021 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97890521 Galls-Uniforms 10-220-52300 1,836.83 1,836.83

          Total 108332: 1,836.83

108333

06/21 06/11/2021 101937 WINONA COUNTY FINAN O0374-2600 CPR CARDS 22-200-52010 275.00 275.00

          Total 108333: 275.00

108334

06/21 06/11/2021 101238 ZIEGLER, INC.                 124020 GENERATION, ENGINE M 70-600-53150 1,821.77 1,821.77

          Total 108334: 1,821.77

108342

06/21 06/18/2021 103396 ALTURA YOUTH SPORTS BOYS12U073 12U YBB TOURNEY 10-413-52440 125.00 125.00

          Total 108342: 125.00

108343

06/21 06/18/2021 100587 B&S RENTALS, INC 5966 PORTABLE TOILET RENT 10-430-52260 480.00 480.00
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          Total 108343: 480.00

108344

06/21 06/18/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036020454 BOOKS 26-130-53400 78.56 78.56

          Total 108344: 78.56

108345

06/21 06/18/2021 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 922217815 TRANSFORMER PADS 70-600-53350 1,911.26 1,911.26

06/21 06/18/2021 865 BORDER STATES ELECT 922269075 CONNECTORS 70-600-52525 383.27 383.27

          Total 108345: 2,294.53

108346

06/21 06/18/2021 102279 CHESTER F. POZANC             060121 FILL SAND, 10 YARDS 71-610-52220 60.00 60.00

          Total 108346: 60.00

108347

06/21 06/18/2021 107189 CHIPPEWA CONCRETE S 060321 2021 SIDEWALK PROJEC 36-300-53575 340,927.38 340,927.38

          Total 108347: 340,927.38

108348

06/21 06/18/2021 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3793695 TRASH CAN LINERS 10-150-51160 38.47 38.47

          Total 108348: 38.47

108349

06/21 06/18/2021 101020 FASTENAL COMPANY              MNPRE88775 24 CANS MARKING PAIN 72-620-51180 56.65 56.65

          Total 108349: 56.65

108350

06/21 06/18/2021 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 123552 MAY ADMIN FEE 70-600-51610 2,935.07 2,935.07

          Total 108350: 2,935.07

108351

06/21 06/18/2021 107191 GOVERNMENT FINANCE  251809 GFOA MEMBERSHIP-KR 10-130-52190 160.00 160.00

          Total 108351: 160.00

108352

06/21 06/18/2021 101346 HEWITT, RENEE                 S1439109 VEST POUCHES 10-220-51100 228.44 228.44

          Total 108352: 228.44

108353

06/21 06/18/2021 101382 HORSMAN FENCE LLC             248 BALLFIELD FNECE 25-130-53570 3,620.00 3,620.00

          Total 108353: 3,620.00

108354

06/21 06/18/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5084 OIL CHANGE AND TIRE R 10-220-51070 69.57 69.57
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          Total 108354: 69.57

108355

06/21 06/18/2021 105659 JONES, BRADY                  060921 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT 10-220-51100 139.99 139.99

          Total 108355: 139.99

108356

06/21 06/18/2021 105569 KIEFFER, MIKE                 061521 STUMP GRINDING 10-500-52220 2,090.00 2,090.00

          Total 108356: 2,090.00

108357

06/21 06/18/2021 107124 NATIONAL INDUSTRIAL &  22065 12/ SAFETY KITS 70-600-52220 478.80 478.80

          Total 108357: 478.80

108358

06/21 06/18/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           100699 GAS AND OIL 72-620-51070 1,481.89 1,481.89

          Total 108358: 1,481.89

108359

06/21 06/18/2021 103477 NORTHLAND TRUST SER 060921STCH 2021A BOND AGENT FEE 36-300-52090 750.00 750.00

          Total 108359: 750.00

108360

06/21 06/18/2021 106865 OLMSTED COUNTY                SHER-137516 TRAINING-SEMINAR FEE 10-220-52120 750.00 750.00

          Total 108360: 750.00

108361

06/21 06/18/2021 104537 PLUMBERS MECHANICA 23864 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 1,519.12 1,519.12

          Total 108361: 1,519.12

108362

06/21 06/18/2021 100300 READY MIX CONCRETE            327682 CONCRETE 72-620-52220 344.14 344.14

          Total 108362: 344.14

108363

06/21 06/18/2021 8609 RESCO                        82605700 10 BAYONET FUSES 70-600-52525 104.74 104.74

          Total 108363: 104.74

108364

06/21 06/18/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260714 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 29.98 29.98

06/21 06/18/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260724 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 3.99 3.99

06/21 06/18/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260731 WINDSHILED WASHER F 10-220-52220 5.98 5.98

          Total 108364: 39.95

108365

06/21 06/18/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              543004 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10-430-52220 30.44 30.44
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          Total 108365: 30.44

108366

06/21 06/18/2021 105229 ST. LOUIS MRO INC             52210 APRIL DRUG SCREEN -  71-610-52120 25.00 25.00

          Total 108366: 25.00

108367

06/21 06/18/2021 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 17905 EECTRICAL ENGINEERIN 70-600-52060 5,849.25 5,849.25

06/21 06/18/2021 103358 STAR ENERGY SERVICE 2226 NOVA POWER PORTAL 2 70-600-52060 2,800.00 2,800.00

          Total 108367: 8,649.25

108368

06/21 06/18/2021 101363 TDS METROCOM                  507052000006 EMERGENCY LINES 22-200-52100 427.14 427.14

          Total 108368: 427.14

108369

06/21 06/18/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      140646088 GRASS TREATMENT - GR 10-430-52270 59.00 59.00

          Total 108369: 59.00

108370

06/21 06/18/2021 106709 WIESER PRECAST STEP 50502 MANHOLE ADJUSTING RI 72-620-52220 502.50 502.50

          Total 108370: 502.50

108371

06/21 06/18/2021 11063 WINONA HEATING & VEN 21398 COOLING PREVENTATIV 26-130-52220 813.00 813.00

          Total 108371: 813.00

108372

06/21 06/18/2021 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9006347216 TOWELS, TP, SOAP 71-610-51180 357.69 357.69

          Total 108372: 357.69

108378

06/21 06/25/2021 521 BECKLEYS, INC.                72992 ADJUST & CLEAN PAPER  10-130-51040 125.00 125.00

          Total 108378: 125.00

108379

06/21 06/25/2021 107192 BLM TECHNOLOGIES, IN 1231479 REMOTE DEPOSIT SCAN 72-620-51040 658.96 658.96

          Total 108379: 658.96

108380

06/21 06/25/2021 6543 CAPITAL ONE TRADE CR 5962280621 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-52220 653.61 653.61

          Total 108380: 653.61

108381

06/21 06/25/2021 1554 DALCO ENTERPRISE, IN 3976501 ENMOTION TOWELS, HA 10-430-51130 179.07 179.07
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          Total 108381: 179.07

108382

06/21 06/25/2021 105350 DELTA DENTAL                  MBR00001398 YOUTH SUPPLEMENTAL  10-21706 105.60 105.60

          Total 108382: 105.60

108383

06/21 06/25/2021 101787 EXCEL IMAGES, INC.            62121 JERSEYS 10-413-52440 6,661.00 6,661.00

          Total 108383: 6,661.00

108384

06/21 06/25/2021 104678 FIRST STATE TIRE RECY 117055 CITY CLEAN UP - TIRES 23-130-51600 2,385.00 2,385.00

          Total 108384: 2,385.00

108385

06/21 06/25/2021 103703 FRANKLIN ENERGY SER 123659 ENERGY PROGRAM 70-600-51610 2,935.07 2,935.07

          Total 108385: 2,935.07

108386

06/21 06/25/2021 101711 HARDTKE, JEFF                 062521 CPR CLASSES 10-411-52120 600.00 600.00

          Total 108386: 600.00

108387

06/21 06/25/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5097 SQUAD REPAIR 10-220-52230 226.48 226.48

          Total 108387: 226.48

108388

06/21 06/25/2021 6532 MED-COMPASS                   69510 HEARING TESTS/ PUBLIC  71-610-52120 625.00 625.00

          Total 108388: 625.00

108389

06/21 06/25/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1837760 COPIER MAINT 10-220-52280 920.00 920.00

          Total 108389: 920.00

108390

06/21 06/25/2021 105595 NEUMANN OIL COMPANY           100799 DIESEL AND GAS 70-600-51070 1,065.01 1,065.01

          Total 108390: 1,065.01

108391

06/21 06/25/2021 103477 NORTHLAND TRUST SER 060921STCH 2015A PAYING AGENT FE 55-503-51036 33,328.13 33,328.13

06/21 06/25/2021 103477 NORTHLAND TRUST SER 060921STCH 2018A PAYING AGENT FE 58-503-51036 8,445.00 8,445.00

06/21 06/25/2021 103477 NORTHLAND TRUST SER 060921STCH 2019A INTEREST 61-503-51035 13,445.00 13,445.00

          Total 108391: 55,218.13

108392

06/21 06/25/2021 7528 PEARSON BACKHOE SE 6834 TRAC HOE WORK 73-630-53580 48,432.50 48,432.50



City of St. Charles Check Register - Invoice Detail - Council Page:     10

Check Issue Dates: 6/5/2021 - 7/9/2021 Jul 09, 2021  01:34PM

GL Check Vendor Invoice Description Invoice Invoice Check

Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 108392: 48,432.50

108393

06/21 06/25/2021 7540 PEPSI-COLA BOTTLING  9383858 POOL CONCESSIONS 10-411-51060 667.20 667.20

          Total 108393: 667.20

108394

06/21 06/25/2021 8609 RESCO                        82120401 HIGHWAY LIGHTS / CRO 70-600-53310 2,898.45 2,898.45

          Total 108394: 2,898.45

108395

06/21 06/25/2021 100473 SAM S CLUB 52040621 POOL CONCESSIONS SU 10-411-51060 3,528.64 3,528.64

          Total 108395: 3,528.64

108396

06/21 06/25/2021 9212 SCHABER, RICK                 4000264 check meant for Rick was c 10-45041 200.00 200.00

          Total 108396: 200.00

108397

06/21 06/25/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB42382 SERVER EXTENDED WA 26-130-52290 1,062.84 1,062.84

          Total 108397: 1,062.84

108398

06/21 06/25/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260805 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 11.98 11.98

06/21 06/25/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260834 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 29.99 29.99

06/21 06/25/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260835 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 1.99 1.99

06/21 06/25/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260861 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 4.16 4.16

06/21 06/25/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260864 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 18.24 18.24

          Total 108398: 66.36

108399

06/21 06/25/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             062121 NEWSPAPER SUBSCRIP 26-130-53420 50.00 50.00

          Total 108399: 50.00

108400

06/21 06/25/2021 9265 STREICHERS, INC.              1508795 LESS-LETHAL CONVERSI 10-220-52300 721.71 721.71

          Total 108400: 721.71

108401

06/21 06/25/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      141252583 Lawn Service-Library/Veter 26-130-52220 61.00 61.00

06/21 06/25/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      141253169 Lawn Service-EMS/Fire 21-210-52200 47.00 47.00

          Total 108401: 108.00

108402

06/21 06/25/2021 105351 VOLKART WELDING & FA 060821 PLOW WINGS 10-300-52230 1,095.84 1,095.84
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          Total 108402: 1,095.84

108403

06/21 06/25/2021 105925 WHITEWATER TRAVEL P 060121ANBUL AMBULANCE FUEL 22-200-51070 571.55 571.55

          Total 108403: 571.55

108404

06/21 06/25/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43380 CHATTANOOGA INNOV. P 35-300-52060 2,712.74 2,712.74

06/21 06/25/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43395 PLANNING SERVICES 10-130-52080 281.60 281.60

          Total 108404: 2,994.34

108405

06/21 06/25/2021 11553 ZEP MANUFACTURING C 9006400233 POOL SUPPLIES 10-411-52220 426.81 426.81

          Total 108405: 426.81

108407

07/21 07/01/2021 6541 MERCHANTS BANK                070121HSA 2ND HALF HSA 10-430-50200 49,200.00 49,200.00

          Total 108407: 49,200.00

108411

07/21 07/02/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036041521 BOOKS 26-130-53400 198.99 198.99

          Total 108411: 198.99

108412

07/21 07/02/2021 103270 CEDA                         063021 3RD QTR EDA BILLING 34-130-52090 9,549.00 9,549.00

          Total 108412: 9,549.00

108413

07/21 07/02/2021 102778 CORPORATE WEB SERVI 142709 DOMAIN REGISTRATION- 10-130-52290 25.00 25.00

          Total 108413: 25.00

108414

07/21 07/02/2021 101120 ESS BROTHERS & SONS,  BB4196 2) CURB BOXES 71-610-51180 367.00 367.00

          Total 108414: 367.00

108415

07/21 07/02/2021 100319 EXPERT BILLING, LLC 8718 PROF SERVICES 22-200-52010 1,218.00 1,218.00

          Total 108415: 1,218.00

108416

07/21 07/02/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 476250 PIPES, GASKETS, NIPPL 71-610-53890 543.60 543.60

07/21 07/02/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 476820 10) CURB BOXES AND T 71-610-52570 413.11 413.11

          Total 108416: 956.71

108417

07/21 07/02/2021 105430 HCA-J SIGNS/JEFF HARD 061821 TRUCK UTILITY STICKER 72-620-53200 600.00 600.00
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          Total 108417: 600.00

108418

07/21 07/02/2021 101834 HUGHES, MICHAEL AND  2021GLADSB GLADIOLUS DAYS BUTT 24-130-52410 480.00 480.00

          Total 108418: 480.00

108419

07/21 07/02/2021 102843 IRBY TOOL & SAFETY            12486314001 RUBBER GOODS TESTIN 70-600-52090 166.57 166.57

          Total 108419: 166.57

108420

07/21 07/02/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5002 OIL CHANGE AND TIRES 22-200-52230 1,829.17 1,829.17

07/21 07/02/2021 104812 J&S AUTOMOTIVE LLC            5016 OIL CHANGE AND TIRES 22-200-52230 2,283.58 2,283.58

          Total 108420: 4,112.75

108421

07/21 07/02/2021 105221 MASTEC NORTH AMERIC 181050812041 UNDERGROUND BORING 70-600-53330 49,240.50 49,240.50

07/21 07/02/2021 105221 MASTEC NORTH AMERIC 181050-81231 UNDERGROUND BORING 70-600-52090 1,421.25 1,421.25

          Total 108421: 50,661.75

108422

07/21 07/02/2021 107193 MBT 13U2021 YOUTH BASEBALL TOUR 10-413-52440 430.00 430.00

          Total 108422: 430.00

108423

07/21 07/02/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 477576 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 12.74 12.74

          Total 108423: 12.74

108424

07/21 07/02/2021 100015 MILESTONE MATERIALS           3500219037 CLASS 5 ROCK/SHOP BI 71-610-51180 605.45 605.45

          Total 108424: 605.45

108425

07/21 07/02/2021 106865 OLMSTED COUNTY                SHER-137832 EVOC TRAINING 10-220-52120 350.00 350.00

          Total 108425: 350.00

108426

07/21 07/02/2021 100556 POPULAR MECHANICS             063021 MAGAZINE 26-130-53420 29.97 29.97

          Total 108426: 29.97

108427

07/21 07/02/2021 8609 RESCO                        82596500 MARKING FLAGS 70-600-51180 362.43 362.43

          Total 108427: 362.43

108428

07/21 07/02/2021 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.          1538380 MOWER REPAIRS 10-430-52250 36.19 36.19
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          Total 108428: 36.19

108429

07/21 07/02/2021 106471 SHEA DESIGN                   10068 SKATE PARK SIGN 10-430-52220 345.00 345.00

          Total 108429: 345.00

108430

07/21 07/02/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260798 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 5.59 5.59

07/21 07/02/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260883 BATTERIES 22-200-51180 12.99 12.99

07/21 07/02/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260891 KEYS 10-430-52220 14.05 14.05

07/21 07/02/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260911 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 34.98 34.98

          Total 108430: 67.61

108431

07/21 07/02/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              543633 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 10-430-52220 134.08 134.08

          Total 108431: 134.08

108432

07/21 07/02/2021 106604 TRUGREEN                      141467629 Lawn Service-City Hall/Gre 10-440-52220 114.00 114.00

          Total 108432: 114.00

108433

07/21 07/02/2021 100805 USA BLUE BOOK                 632829 WELL TESTING CHEMICA 71-610-51180 306.36 306.36

          Total 108433: 306.36

108434

07/21 07/02/2021 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9882350317 CELL PHONE-ON CALL 72-620-52100 642.31- 642.31-

07/21 07/02/2021 102986 VERIZON WIRELESS 9882675815 LIBRARY HOTSPOT 26-130-52100 804.09 804.09

          Total 108434: 161.78

108435

07/21 07/02/2021 106867 VERSATILE WOODWORK            321 POWERLINE TREE TRIM 70-600-52220 11,710.00 11,710.00

          Total 108435: 11,710.00

108436

07/21 07/02/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 100548 MONTHLY HOSTING 10-130-52290 50.00 50.00

07/21 07/02/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 100713 WEB HOSTING - btyrwino 20-130-52160 359.40 359.40

          Total 108436: 409.40

108437

07/21 07/02/2021 101696 WINONA NURSERY, INC. 20492 LAWN MAINTENANCE 10-430-52270 2,095.08 2,095.08

          Total 108437: 2,095.08

108439

07/21 07/09/2021 104803 ANCOM TECHNICAL CEN 102772 RADIO REPAIR 21-210-52110 90.00 90.00
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          Total 108439: 90.00

108440

07/21 07/09/2021 107075 ARAMARK 063021 CITY UNIFORMS 70-600-51100 449.48 449.48

          Total 108440: 449.48

108441

07/21 07/09/2021 100370 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOK 2036050488 BOOKS 26-130-53400 120.96 120.96

          Total 108441: 120.96

108442

07/21 07/09/2021 105848 BILLS WELDING AND MA 3094 REPAIR AND MAINTENAN 23-130-52220 1,100.00 1,100.00

          Total 108442: 1,100.00

108443

07/21 07/09/2021 102008 CENTER POINT LARGE P 1859599 BOOKS 26-130-53400 140.22 140.22

          Total 108443: 140.22

108444

07/21 07/09/2021 105006 CIVIC PLUS                    214908 JUNE CIVIC REC FEES 10-130-52290 1,169.37 1,169.37

          Total 108444: 1,169.37

108445

07/21 07/09/2021 1066 CLAREYS SAFETY EQUIP 194992 BATTERY 21-210-52210 35.00 35.00

          Total 108445: 35.00

108446

07/21 07/09/2021 1120 CONSTRUCTION MANAG 063021 JUNE BUILDING INSPEC 10-130-52050 2,327.31 2,327.31

          Total 108446: 2,327.31

108447

07/21 07/09/2021 1152 CULLIGAN                      588081550042 SOFTENER RENTAL 10-440-52180 36.95 36.95

          Total 108447: 36.95

108448

07/21 07/09/2021 1590 DON S ELECTRIC INC.           23339 NEW UNDERGROUND EL 70-600-52545 1,245.68 1,245.68

          Total 108448: 1,245.68

108449

07/21 07/09/2021 103179 FERGUSON WATERWOR 476434 PIPE STAND 71-610-52220 101.00 101.00

          Total 108449: 101.00

108450

07/21 07/09/2021 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA               148395 GLOVES 21-210-51150 89.95 89.95

07/21 07/09/2021 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA               149171 PUMP SERVICE 295/296 21-210-52210 1,292.50 1,292.50

07/21 07/09/2021 102081 FIRE SAFETY USA               149173 ISO PUMP  TESTING 295/ 21-210-52210 749.00 749.00
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          Total 108450: 2,131.45

108451

07/21 07/09/2021 3627 GOPHER STATE ONE-CA 1060751 JUNE LOCATES 72-620-52090 206.15 206.15

          Total 108451: 206.15

108452

07/21 07/09/2021 100970 HBCI 16404062 PHONES/INTERNET 10-130-52100 .01 .01

07/21 07/09/2021 100970 HBCI 164040621 PHONES/INTERNET 10-413-52100 1,311.26 1,311.26

          Total 108452: 1,311.27

108453

07/21 07/09/2021 103532 IBEW LOCAL UNION 160          063021 JUNE UNION DUES 10-21710 606.57 606.57

          Total 108453: 606.57

108454

07/21 07/09/2021 5509 KING LUMBER CO.               063021 LUMBER 10-430-52220 751.65 751.65

          Total 108454: 751.65

108455

07/21 07/09/2021 100213 LELS, INC.                    070121 UNION DUES 10-21711 381.00 381.00

          Total 108455: 381.00

108456

07/21 07/09/2021 101597 LOFTUS, KENNY                 070121 HAY FOR TRAINING 21-210-52120 120.00 120.00

          Total 108456: 120.00

108457

07/21 07/09/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1846362 COPIER 26-130-52280 63.64 63.64

07/21 07/09/2021 101432 METRO SALES INCORPO INV1848508 COPIER 26-130-52280 49.67 49.67

          Total 108457: 113.31

108458

07/21 07/09/2021 6542 MICROMARKETING ASS 483475 AUDIOBOOKS 26-130-53430 162.21 162.21

          Total 108458: 162.21

108459

07/21 07/09/2021 104978 MIENERGY COOPERATIV 339765000062 PURCHASED POWER 70-600-52350 68,017.98 68,017.98

          Total 108459: 68,017.98

108460

07/21 07/09/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 063021 ICE CREAM - POOL CON 10-411-51060 585.69 585.69

07/21 07/09/2021 100359 MILLERS MARKET 565876 WATER 21-210-51180 41.88 41.88

          Total 108460: 627.57
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108461

07/21 07/09/2021 106128 MN PEIP                      1104110 AUGUST HEALTH INSUR 10-21706 15,685.64 15,685.64

          Total 108461: 15,685.64

108462

07/21 07/09/2021 107194 MTI DISTRIBUTING INC 129804500 MOWER REPAIRS 10-430-52250 139.04 139.04

          Total 108462: 139.04

108463

07/21 07/09/2021 106267 SASCS, LLC                    3495 FF1 21-210-52120 2,740.00 2,740.00

          Total 108463: 2,740.00

108464

07/21 07/09/2021 9120 SELCO                        049128 MAILERS 26-130-51040 807.66 807.66

          Total 108464: 807.66

108465

07/21 07/09/2021 101295 SEMA EQUIPMENT, INC.          1533618 SPRING PINS 10-300-52220 3.84 3.84

          Total 108465: 3.84

108466

07/21 07/09/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB42008 CREDIT FROM CIVIC SYS 10-130-52290 1,137.50- 1,137.50-

07/21 07/09/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB42537 ANTI-VIRUS 10-130-52290 25.50 25.50

07/21 07/09/2021 103301 SOLUTION BUILDERS IN SB42637 REMOTE SUPPORT-REC 22-200-52290 1,290.30 1,290.30

          Total 108466: 178.30

108467

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260633 25 EXT CORD, OSCIL FA 72-620-51180 38.77 38.77

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260646 ANT KILLER 26-130-51160 5.16 5.16

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260657 MOLE & GOPHER REPLL 72-620-51180 19.82 19.82

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260673 FASTENERS 72-620-51180 1.69 1.69

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260704 CAUTION TAPE 72-620-51180 6.91 6.91

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260706 RIP HAMMER, TAPE MEA 72-620-51180 22.40 22.40

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260733 PLASTIC BRUSH 72-620-51180 12.06 12.06

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260734 FASTENERS, THREAD R 72-620-51180 15.29 15.29

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260745 PEDESTAL FAN 72-620-51180 23.28 23.28

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260760 BATTERIES 21-210-51150 20.98 20.98

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260765 MINI BBQ LIGHTER 72-620-51180 1.28 1.28

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260772 HALL SUPPLIES 21-210-52200 98.34 98.34

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260781 ELBOW INSERT, PLUG 72-620-51180 5.84 5.84

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260788 MACH SCREW RH KIT 72-620-51180 6.03 6.03

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260806 DISINFECTANT 10-150-51160 11.20 11.20

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260811 FASTENERS 72-620-51180 24.11 24.11

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260823 BATTERIES 72-620-51180 15.49 15.49

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260826 SANDDISC 5" 72-620-51180 24.05 24.05

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260838 CHAIN JACK, NIPPLE 72-620-51180 8.94 8.94

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260921 DOORSTOP WEDGE 10-130-51040 4.13 4.13

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260931 STRIPPE WIRE/CUTTER 72-620-51180 13.78 13.78

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260943 PAINT 21-210-51180 6.98 6.98

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260956 PARK REPAIRS 10-430-52220 13.98 13.98

07/21 07/09/2021 102007 ST. CHARLES ACE HARD 260979 POOL REPAIRS 10-411-52220 11.98 11.98
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          Total 108467: 412.49

108468

07/21 07/09/2021 881 ST. CHARLES AUTO VAL 98032641 GREASE GUN 71-610-51180 22.99 22.99

          Total 108468: 22.99

108469

07/21 07/09/2021 9050 ST. CHARLES NAPA              543279 ZIP TIES FOR FLAG 21-210-52140 22.15 22.15

          Total 108469: 22.15

108470

07/21 07/09/2021 101380 ST. CHARLES PRESS             063021 FIREWORKS ADVERTISI 24-130-52160 571.47 571.47

          Total 108470: 571.47

108471

07/21 07/09/2021 9080 ST. CHARLES VETERINA 063021 FELINE CARE 10-220-52295 90.10 90.10

          Total 108471: 90.10

108472

07/21 07/09/2021 100762 STAPLES CREDIT PLAN           8062712580 OFFICE SUPPLIES-RECE 26-130-51040 45.38 45.38

          Total 108472: 45.38

108473

07/21 07/09/2021 104375 TASC                         IN2055011 UBA FINALIZATION 10-130-52090 52.89 52.89

          Total 108473: 52.89

108474

07/21 07/09/2021 101841 UMMEG                        2312 SYSTEM CONTROL 70-600-52350 1,426.02 1,426.02

07/21 07/09/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5063 RUGBY WIND 70-600-52350 7,335.87 7,335.87

07/21 07/09/2021 101841 UMMEG                        5076 SOLAR 70-600-52350 23,641.24 23,641.24

          Total 108474: 32,403.13

108475

07/21 07/09/2021 105598 UTILITY CONSULTANTS, I 109293 COLIFORM TESTING 71-610-52090 160.00 160.00

          Total 108475: 160.00

108476

07/21 07/09/2021 104408 VISA - BREMER BANK            97890621 Truckin America - Kyle 70-600-52230 4,784.27 4,784.27

          Total 108476: 4,784.27

108477

07/21 07/09/2021 105084 VISION DESIGN GROUP I 100827 WEBSITE MODIFICATION 10-130-52290 50.00 50.00

          Total 108477: 50.00

108478

07/21 07/09/2021 107190 W.S. DARLEY & CO 17436350 PUMP REPAIR 21-210-52210 1,209.14 1,209.14
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          Total 108478: 1,209.14

108479

07/21 07/09/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43381 2021 NEW WATER TOWE 39-610-52060 529.92 529.92

07/21 07/09/2021 11000 WHKS & CO.                    43382 2021 SIDEWALK ENGINE 36-300-53575 35,006.32 35,006.32

          Total 108479: 35,536.24

10000020

06/21 06/30/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3736729777 CITY CTY GARAGE-NATU 10-300-52180 45.00 45.00

06/21 06/30/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3737095103 SENIOR CENTER-NATUR 10-440-52180 206.54 206.54

06/21 06/30/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3737430126 LIBRARY-NATURAL GAS 26-130-52180 91.38 91.38

06/21 06/30/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3738183131 CHURCH-NATURAL GAS 10-440-52180 35.52 35.52

06/21 06/30/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3738249222 EMS BUILD.-NATURAL G 22-200-52180 92.65 92.65

          Total 10000020: 471.09

10000021

07/21 07/07/2021 103836 ADVANCED DISPOSAL G6000238661 JUNE WIN CTY TAX 23-20550 24,948.61 24,948.61

          Total 10000021: 24,948.61

10000022

07/21 07/07/2021 101498 AFLAC 110403 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 1,867.28 1,867.28

          Total 10000022: 1,867.28

10000023

07/21 07/07/2021 101758 AMERITAS 4392470721 DENTAL 10-21706 516.73 516.73

          Total 10000023: 516.73

10000024

07/21 07/07/2021 101824 COLONIAL LIFE 437913706040 SUPPLEMENTAL INSURA 10-21713 13.48 13.48

          Total 10000024: 13.48

10000025

07/21 07/07/2021 5530 KWIK TRIP, INC. 30005500621 Park-Fuel 10-430-51070 705.92 705.92

          Total 10000025: 705.92

10000026

07/21 07/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3739217781 COLD STORAGE-NATUR 10-300-52180 20.41 20.41

07/21 07/07/2021 103628 MN ENERGY RESOURCE 3740221430 SHOP-NATURAL GAS 10-300-52180 53.29 53.29

          Total 10000026: 73.70

10000027

07/21 07/07/2021 106595 PSN 241698 RT24373-UTILITY 70-600-51020 1,522.57 1,522.57

07/21 07/07/2021 106595 PSN 241699 RT24374-OTHER 70-600-51020 12.52 12.52

07/21 07/07/2021 106595 PSN 241700 RT24383-ADM CIT 70-600-51020 1.08 1.08

07/21 07/07/2021 106595 PSN 241768 RT25031-BUILD PRM 70-600-51020 203.26 203.26

07/21 07/07/2021 106595 PSN 241769 RT25033-METER DEP 70-600-51020 18.73 18.73

07/21 07/07/2021 106595 PSN 241770 RT25034-ATV PRM 70-600-51020 1.00 1.00

07/21 07/07/2021 106595 PSN 241771 RT25036-PET LIC 70-600-51020 1.08 1.08
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Period Issue Date Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount

          Total 10000027: 1,760.24

10000028

07/21 07/07/2021 106776 THE HARTFORD 301719567874 LIFE INSURANCE 10-21706 678.41 678.41

          Total 10000028: 678.41

10000029

07/21 07/07/2021 104123 WEX BANK 72554645 JUNE POLICE FUEL 10-220-51070 1,361.38 1,361.38

          Total 10000029: 1,361.38

          Grand Totals:  1,123,631.02

Summary by General Ledger Account Number

GL Account Debit Credit Proof

10-130-50200 3,960.00 .00 3,960.00

10-130-51040 168.03 .00 168.03

10-130-51050 152.60 .00 152.60

10-130-51070 111.52 .00 111.52

10-130-51620 1,600.00 .00 1,600.00

10-130-52030 1,865.00 .00 1,865.00

10-130-52050 2,327.31 .00 2,327.31

10-130-52080 281.60 .00 281.60

10-130-52090 52.89 .00 52.89

10-130-52100 730.19 36.36- 693.83

10-130-52190 390.00 .00 390.00

10-130-52280 820.78 .00 820.78

10-130-52290 3,049.92 1,137.50- 1,912.42

10-150-51160 200.56 .00 200.56

10-150-52180 144.58 .00 144.58

10-150-52220 479.50 .00 479.50

10-20200 1,623.69 124,176.68- 122,552.99-

10-21706 31,676.30 .00 31,676.30

10-21710 606.57 .00 606.57

10-21711 381.00 .00 381.00

10-21713 1,880.76 .00 1,880.76

10-220-50200 11,400.00 .00 11,400.00

10-220-51070 1,430.95 .00 1,430.95

10-220-51100 368.43 .00 368.43

10-220-52100 501.86 388.05- 113.81

10-220-52120 1,524.00 .00 1,524.00

10-220-52190 152.24 .00 152.24

10-220-52220 5.98 .00 5.98

10-220-52230 3,033.50 .00 3,033.50

10-220-52280 99.22 .00 99.22

10-220-52290 1,334.48 .00 1,334.48

10-220-52295 90.10 .00 90.10

10-220-52300 1,010.70 .00 1,010.70

10-300-50200 5,310.00 .00 5,310.00

10-300-51070 38.82 .00 38.82

10-300-51300 13,687.23 .00 13,687.23
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10-300-52100 131.67 20.91- 110.76

10-300-52180 17.80 .00 17.80

10-300-52220 3.84 .00 3.84

10-300-52230 1,095.84 .00 1,095.84

10-411-51060 5,394.21 .00 5,394.21

10-411-51120 451.50 .00 451.50

10-411-51160 5.91 .00 5.91

10-411-51180 702.00 .00 702.00

10-411-52100 217.46 .00 217.46

10-411-52120 100.00 .00 100.00

10-411-52220 2,657.47 .00 2,657.47

10-413-50200 1,800.00 .00 1,800.00

10-413-52100 142.40 40.87- 101.53

10-413-52190 127.78 .00 127.78

10-413-52440 9,964.76 .00 9,964.76

10-430-50200 900.00 .00 900.00

10-430-51070 512.43 .00 512.43

10-430-51130 179.07 .00 179.07

10-430-52220 1,288.70 .00 1,288.70

10-430-52230 76.00 .00 76.00

10-430-52250 175.23 .00 175.23

10-430-52260 480.00 .00 480.00

10-430-52270 2,154.08 .00 2,154.08

10-440-52180 171.38 .00 171.38

10-440-52220 114.00 .00 114.00

10-45041 200.00 .00 200.00

10-500-51140 2,156.53 .00 2,156.53

10-500-52220 2,090.00 .00 2,090.00

20-130-52160 644.82 .00 644.82

20-20200 .00 644.82- 644.82-

21-20200 20.91 9,943.44- 9,922.53-

21-210-51070 43.15 .00 43.15

21-210-51150 110.93 .00 110.93

21-210-51180 762.61 .00 762.61

21-210-52090 301.41 .00 301.41

21-210-52100 549.38 20.91- 528.47

21-210-52110 90.00 .00 90.00

21-210-52120 3,110.00 .00 3,110.00

21-210-52140 22.15 .00 22.15

21-210-52180 46.33 .00 46.33

21-210-52200 121.84 .00 121.84

21-210-52210 3,285.64 .00 3,285.64
